
 
 
Innovative Lagerlösungen - Innovative Storage Solutions - www.bito.de 
 
 
BITO-Lagertechnik GmbH 
Obertor 29 
55590 Lauterecken 
 

 

 Last update: 5 July 2016 
  

Geschäftsführer:  Werner Magin, Winfried Schmuck        HRB 2704 Bad Kreuznach      Gesellschafter: Fritz Bittmann Holding GmbH        Ust.-Id.-Nr.: DE 811 202 181 
BITO-Lagertechnik 
Bittmann GmbH 
Obertor 29 
D-55590 Meisenheim 

Telefon: +49(0)6753-122-0 
Telefax: +49(0)6753-122-399 
E-Mail: info@bito.de 
www.bito.de 

Kreissparkasse Birkenfeld IBAN: DE12 5625 0030 0000 0023 13  BIC (SWIFT): BILADE55XXX 
Deutsche Bank IBAN: DE88 5627 0044 0130 0045 00  BIC (SWIFT): DEUT DE 5M 562 
Kreissparkasse Kusel IBAN: DE92 5405 1550 0000 0293 30  BIC (SWIFT): MALADE51KUS 
 

 

 
Certificate of Conformity 
Consumer products, food contact materials 

 
 

  
  

Bins and containers from BITO-Lagertechnik Bittmann GmbH bearing the food safe symbol have 
been manufactured in compliance with the following regulations: 
 

- EU 10 / 2011 
- EU 1935 / 2004 
- EU 2023 / 2006 

  
A certificate of conformity has been furnished by the supplier of all raw materials and colour 
pigments used. Traceability of each product is ensured by the embossed manufacturing date 
combined with the product designation. Overall migration and specific migration values of 
substances into foods are below the applicable threshold values. 
 
Overall migration / reagents: 
 

Contact substance Exposure Temperature Surface area / Volume 
Isooctane 2d 20°C 1,5dm² / 250ml 

Acetic acid 3% 10d 40°C 1,5dm² / 250ml 
Ethanol 95% 10d 40°C 1,5dm² / 250ml 

 
No functional barriers are used.  
Deviating compositions must be checked for conformity by the customer. 
 
 
 
67742 Lauterecken, 5 July 2016 
 
BITO-Lagertechnik Bittmann GmbH 

http://www.bito.de/

